
Adresa Qyteti

Regjistri i zyrave / agjentëve të UFP
         Emri i agjentit                                         Emri Tregtarë                                        Adresa                                        Qyteti

BEDRIJE ABDYLI B.I
Arttin SH.P.K
Fevzije Ademi B.I
TresorX TA” L.L.C Tresorx TA
“INNA SH.P.K” INNA GROUP
“ERJON BORA” SH.P.K 
“ITSPROTRANSFER” B.I 
ENTER PRICE KOSOVA SH.P.K “ENTER PRICE KOSOVA” 
“BOSFOR 2 SH.P.K” 
A.T.H "DRINI" OP
MILOT MALAJ B.I
"ZEUS" SH.P.K
"BLINI UNION" SH.P.K
"ZEUS" SH.P.K
MILOT MALA B.I
"GANIMETE PACOLLI" B.I
"BLINI UNION" SH.P.K
MOBI COM NJESIA SH.P.K
MOBI COM NJESIA SH.P.K
"ARIAN BYTYQI" B.I
"ZEUS 1" SH.P.K
"CITY LIGHT"SH.P.K
ELMI FAZLIU B.I
LULEJETA HYSENI B.I
CITY E GROSS SH.P.K 
ADONIS SINIDOLLI B.I “ADO GROUP”
POSTA E KOSOVËS
BESNIK A ABAZI B.I MOBI ALPI 
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
“Arttin SH.P.K” Njësia nr. 8 
RIVALO SHPK
KUJTIM SALIHU B.I
“LEA V UNION” SH.P.K 
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K

FETAH BAKIJA B.I
"ARIAN BYTYQI B.I"
“ARIAN BYTYQI B.I” NJËSIA NR. 2 
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
AGNESA ABDYLI PREBREZA B.I “TROI”
HAJRIJE R. KRASNIQI B.I

“AFK Consulting SH.P.K” 
HANIFE BLAKCORI B.I
MOBI COM NJESIA SH.P.K
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
"ARBER H " SH.P.K

AFRIM ZOAGJ B.I
AFRIM ZOGAJ B.I
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
GEZIM BUJUPI B.I
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K

“UNION QAZA SH.P.K” UNION QAZA 
POSTA E KOSOVËS

“ARTTIN SH.P.K” NJESIA NR. 10 
HASHIM VITIJA B.I
“Arttin SH.P.K” Njësia nr. 12

GOGAJ UNION SHPK
GOGAJ UNION SHPK
“A.T EURO-FLY SH.P.K” NJËSIA 1 
N.T.SH. MONEX
KIMET IBERDEMAJ B.I
"IRA" SH.P.K
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
POSTA E KOSOVËS
GOGAJ UNION SHPK
PREN GEGAJ B.I

“JULIAN” L.L.C  
PREN GEGAJ B.I
JAHIR MIRANAJ B.I
SADIK BICAJ B.I

”MIRGON” SH.P.K 
DONIKA PRENAJ B.I
POSTA E KOSOVËS
FITIM KRYEZIU B.I
FITIM KRYEZIU B.I

GOGAJ UNION SHPK

“NEHAT N. ADEMAJ B.I” NEHO
ORHAN KRASNIQI B.I
MOBI COM NJESIA SH.P.K
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
POSTA E KOSOVËS
“MOBI COMPUTERS” SH.P.K
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
GOGAJ UNION SHPK
 ”GRANITA RRAHMANI” B.I N.T.SH NJËSIA “DELFIN 2” 
“DARDAN VRANIQI B.I” 
ABDULLAH MORINA B.I AGJENSIONI TURISTIK “OMER TRAVEL” 
“MUHAREM SH. MORINA B.I” N.SH, NJESIA 2 “MORINA TRAVEL” 

KAPLLAN V. KRASNIQI B.I
KAPLLAN V. KRASNIQI B.I
VALDETE XH. MORINA B.I

SABA TOURS SH.P.K
"BLINI UNION" SH.P.K
“FEBA UNION L.L.C” FEBA UNION 
NASER Z. GASHI
“XHEVAT SELIMI” B.I 

POSTA E KOSOVËS
TAHIR M. BERISHA B.I ” TE TAHIRI” 
HESAF SHASIVARI B.I

Arsim Hazrolli B.I
“V UNION AG SH.P.K” V UNION AG 
MAJLINDA ZOGAJ B.I
“NOEL W UNION” SH.P.K
POSTA E KOSOVËS
“LUMI –I” SH.P.K 

KOSOVA TURIZEM SHPK
BESA X. MALIQI B.I
LEBIBE VISHI B.I
SHEFQET QERINMI B.I
MOBI COM NJESIA SH.P.K
MOBI COM NJESIA SH.P.K
"PIKA COM" SH.P.K
“INARA UNION SH.P.K
'DRENI TRADE'' SHPK
“SHPAT 017” SH.P.K 
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
“LT FINANCE GROUP L.L.C” LT FINANCE GROUP 
VJOSA VATA B.I  N.SH.P “F UNION” 
“FAM UNION SH.P.K”
“Fin Plus” Sh.p.k FinPlu

LIMAN BUSHI B.I

BAJRAM F HYSENAJ B.I

“MOBI COMPUTERS” SH.P.K

ALTRONIK OP
KOSUM HAZIRI B.I
ERKANDE SHAQIRI IMAMI B.I
AFERDITA SALIHU B.I
BESIM REXHEPI B.I
 ALTRONIK1OP
"INDIRA BISLIMI B.I"
RONI TRAVEL NJESIA1SH.P.K
AT "AT BUTRINTI" I SH.P.K
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
“Cash Consulting Office SH.P.K” 
“Bindi Travel SH.P.K” Bindi Travel 
“ALEKSANDAR SOSIC B.I” NJËSIA NR.3 
“LEA V UNION” SH.P.K 
“ALEKSANDAR SOSIC B.I” NJËSIA NR.1 
ABEDIN I. ARIFI B.I
“ALEKSANDAR SOSIC B.I” NJËSIA NR.2 

“COMPUTERS-CH-EU-1” SH.P.K
“FM GLADIATORI” SH.P.K FM GLADIATORI 
VALON KRYEZIU B.I
MENDERES KALLABA B.I “ROGANA UNION 023”

BESIM REXHEPI B.I
VALBONA N. REXHEPI B.I “LESA”
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
POSTA E KOSOVËS
LENDITA PAJAZITI B.I

MIHANE BAKIJA B.I
GR GROUP SHPK
LYTFI DEVA B.I
GRANITA RRAHMANI B.I
"JETMIR SYLAJ" B.I
DAFINA HAXHISHABANI B.I
KAPLLAN V. KRASNIQI B.I
POSTA E KOSOVËS
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
"ILIR KARAQI" B.I

KAPLLAN V. KRASNIQI B.I
KAPLLAN V. KRASNIQI B.I
VALDETE XH. MORINA B.I
ASDREN ABAZAGA B.I

“FOTO&KOPJE MIRI” SH.P.K
ARDITA SELMANI HAXHIMEHMET B.I
BASHKIM HAXHIMEHMETI B.I
SELATIN KACANIKU B.I
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K

MELDA MYFTIU B.I
“RANAUNION” SH.P.K 
“Inara AG Group” Sh.p.k

FATON GASHI B.I

Rr. Ilir Konushevci nr. 6 
Rr. Robert Doll nr. 60 në Prishtinë
Rr. Haxhi Zeka pn në Prishtinë
Rr. Enver Maloku, nr. 11 në Prishtinë
RR. NEBIH GASHI PN, NË PRISHTINË
RR. ZONA INDUSTRIALE, PN (NË HAPSIRAT E BRENDSHME TË KOLEGJIT AAB), NË PRISHTINË
RR. BEHAR BEGOLLI, PN NË PRISHTINË ME NUI: 811969510.
RR. VICIANUM PN (LAGJE ARBËRIA) NË PRISHTINË NUI: 811970963.
RR. MUHARREM FEJZA PN NË PRISHTINË
RR.AGIM RAMADANI,NR.16/1 
RR. BULEVARDI NENA TEREZE NR. 49
RR.MARK DIZARI-ULPIANA D/7
RR. ILIR KONUSHEVCI NR. 48
RR.MUHAREM-FEJZA
RR. GAZMEND ZAJMI NR.50
RR. BILL KLINTON (TE STACIONI I AUTOBUSEVE)
RR. REXHEP KRASNIQI, KULLA VII PN
RR .LUAN HARADINAJ PN
RR. (NENA TEREZE 58/2) BULEVARDI I DËSHMORËVE PN
RR. AHMET KRASNIQI, LAGJE ARBERIA PN
RR. MUHARREM FEJZA NR.1
RR. ARDIAN KRASNIQI 6/9
RR. MAGJISTRALJA PRISHTINE-GJILAN
RR. TE TREGU, TE AMORTIZATORËT, PN
RR. QEMAIL STAFA PN
RR. FAHRI FAZLIU, 553, NË PRISHTINE
PRISHTINË PËRGJEGJËSE SARANDA ADEMI
BEDRUSH COLLAKU PN, MATICAN, PRISHTINE
RR. GJILANIT, NR. 49, PRISHTINE
RR. JUSUF GËRVALLA PN NË PRISHTINË ME 713
Rr. Bill Klinton nr. 236 në Prishtinë
MAGJISTRALJA PRISHTINE-PODUJEVE
RR. ZAHIR PAJAZITI PN
RR. CAR LAZARA, B.B NE GRACANICE  
RR,. MAGJISTRALJA PRISHTINE-FERIZAJ

RR. NENA TEREZE NR.107/4 
RR. DARDANIA (APOLLONIA BLLOKU A-20 HYRJA E 1 LOKALI H1-L3)
RR. E PEJËS PN, BRESJE, FUSHË KOSOVË
RR. BRESJE
RR. NENA TEREZE PN, NË FUSHË KOSOVË.
RR. ZONA INDUSTRIALE PN, NË FUSHË KOSOVË

Rr. Xhemajl Mustafa pn në Podujevë
RR. ILIR KONUSHEVCI, PN
RR. ZAHIR PAJAZITI PN
RR. LLAPASHTICE E POSHTME
RR. E-80, 25, C

RR. SKENDERBEU (QENDRA E RE TREGTARE B2) 
RR. FERONIKEL PN
RR. KOMARAN
RR. SHPEJTIM ROBAJ- PERBALL SHKOLLES 
Rr. Magjistralja Prishtinë-Pejë, Llapushnik Gllogoc 

RR. HASAN PRISHTINA PN NË OBILIQ 
ZYRA POSTARE NË RR. SKËNDERBEU PN NË OBILIQ

RR. PRISHTINA MALL PN NË LIPJAN
RR. SKENDERBEU  PN
Rr. Shqipëria pn në Lipjan

RR. ELIOT L. ENGEL, 227 NË PEJË
RR. BILL CLINTON, 3 NË PEJË
RR. ELIOT ENGEL PN NË PEJË 
RR.ZHUJE SELMANI 
RR. ADEM JASHARI, PN(PERBALL STACION AUTOBUS)
RR. BILL KLINTON PN (QENDRA ZEJTARE)
RR. ZAHIR PAJAZITI
ZYRA POSTARE NË RR. MBRETËRESHA TEUTE NR. 63 NE PEJË
RR.MAGJISTRALJA PEJE-DECAN
RR. LAGJE E RE PN

RR. IBRAHIM RUGOVA, 39 PN NË ISTOG 
RR. KRYESORE PN, GURAKOC
RR. 12 QERSHORI PN  
RR. ISMET BICAJ NR:30

RR. SADIK RAMA PN NE KLINE 
RR. SHESHI MUJ KRASNIQI 
ZYRA POSTARE NË RR. ABEDIN REXHA PN NË KLINË
RR.MALISHEVES, PN
RR. E MALISHEVES

RR. LUAN HARADINAJ, 129 NE DEÇAN

WILLIAM WALKER PN NË PRIZREN
RR. REMZI ADEMAJ NR.33
RR. REMZI ADEMAJ PN
NJESIA NR. 60 HIB POMPA E BENZINES, PRIZREN
PRIZREN, PËRGJEGJËSE SHPRESA ZYBERAJ
RR. ADEM JASHARI NR.20
RR. E TIRANËS, PN, PRIZREN
RR. JUSUF GËRVALLA PN, ORTAKOLL NË PRIZREN  
RR. JERONIM DE RADA NE PRIZREN
RR. WESLEY CLARCK PN NË PRIZREN
RR. SAAT KULESI NR. 43 NË MAMUSHË
RR. SHESHI PIRANA, NR. 1 NË PIRANË

RR.XHELAL HAJDA-TONI, PN
RR.XHELAL HAJDE-TONI, PN
RR. VISAR HOTI PN

RR.BRIGADA NR.123
RR. BRIGADA 123 PN
RR. QENDRA TREGTARE PN NË SUHAREKE
RR. BRIGADA123 PN
RR. BAFTI SHALA PN, NË MUSHTISHTË 

PTK DRAGASH
RR. E BRODIT PN NË DRAGASH 
RR. KRYESORE, PN 

Rr. Kryesore pn në Bajë të Malishevës
RR. RILINDJA KOMBËTARE PN NË MALISHEVË 
RR. RILINDJA KOMBETARE
RR. RILINDJA KOMBETARE PN, NË MALISHEVE.  
ZYRA POSTARE NË RR. GJERGJ KASTRIOT SKËNDERBEU, NË MALISHEVE
RR. KRYESORE PN, NË LUPISHTË KOMUNA E MALISHEVËS

RR. AHMET KACIKU NR. 35  
RR. VELLEZERIT GERVALLA PN 
RR. BAJRAM DHE GURSEL SYLEJMANI,PN
RR. 77 AHMET KAQIKU
RR. DËSHMORËT E KOMBIT PN,  
RR. REXHEP BISLIMI PN, 
RR. REXHEP BISLIMI PN
RR. SALI CEKU, PN, FERIZAJ
RR. DËSHMORET E KOMBIT PN
RR. E RECAKUT PN, FERIZAJ. 
RR. MAGJISTRALJA FERIZAJ-GJILAN, FSHATI I VJETER
RR. MAGJISTRALJA FERIZAJ-PRISHTINË, TALINOVC I MUHAXHERËVE
RR. DESHMORET E KOMBIT, PN
RR. E RECAKUT BLLOKU 4 PN NË FERIZAJ 
RR. GJON SERREQI PN 
Rr. Epopeja e Jezercit, pn në Ferizaj,

RR. ADEM JASHARI , MAGJISTRALJA PRISHTINE -SHKUP 

RR. SHESHI I UCK NR.32

RR. QAMIL ILAZI PN NË KACANIK.

RR. AVDULLA TAHIRI PN
RR.MULLA IDRIZI NR.11 (TE XHAMIA E VOGEL) 
RR. SHADERVANI PN
RR. MEDLIN OLBRAJT NR. 119 (ISH VAROSHI)
RR. ISA BOLETINI NR .6
RR.  MARIJE SHLLAKU,PN 
RR. 15 QERSHORI 99
RR. ABDULLA PRESHEVA NR. 73
RR. ADEM JASHARI NR.29
RR. SHILLOVE
Rr. Villiam Shekspir, nr. 65 në Gjilanë
Rr. Balzaku, nr. 69 në Gjilan
RR. KRYESORE PN NË PASJAN 
RR. KRYESORE PN, NË NOVOBËRDË 
RR. KRYESORE PN NË SHILLOVË
RR. KRYESORE PN
RR. KRYESORE NË KUFCË E EPËRME 

RR. SHESHI SHQIPERIA PN NË KAMENICE ,NUI: 810187220 
RR. SYLE ZARBINCA NË KAMENICË 
RR.KRYESORE,PN
RR. EMIN KRYEZIU PN NË ROGACICË, 

RR. HOXHE JANUZI, PN
RR. ADEM JASHARI PN, NË VITI.  
NJESIA NR. 63 HIB POMPA E BENZINES, VITI
ZYRA POSTARE NË RR. ADEM JASHARI PN NË VITI 
RR. KRYESORE, PN 

RR.YLL MORINA NR.2
RR.ISMAJL QEMAJLI 
RR. NENA TEREZE NR. 73 
RR. UCK PN
RR. TIRANA NR.023
RR. ANTON CETA PN
RR. NËNA TEREZË PN,
PTK GJAKOVE
RR. GASPËR KARAQI, PN NË GJAKOVË ME K714
RR. KRYESORE PN

RR.XHELAL HAJDA-TONI, PN
RR.XHELAL HAJDE-TONI, PN
RR. VISAR HOTI PN
UDHEKRYQI I XERXES 

RR.UKSHIN KOVACICA PN NË MITROVICË NUI: 811858359
RR. SHESHI ISA BOLETINI, PN
RR. BRIGADA 142
RR. MBRETERESHA TEUTA PN
RR. MAGJISTRALJA MITROVICE-PRISHTINE

RR. ZEJNULLAH BEGU NR.6
RR. DËSHMORËT E KOMBIT NR. 84, NË VUSHTRI
Rr. Gjergj Kastrioti Skenderbeu, pn në Vushtri

RR.ILJAZ KODRA PN, PN

PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË
PRISHTINË - BARDHOSH
GRAQANICE
GRAQANICE
PRISHTINË -PREOC

FUSHË KOSOVË
FUSHË KOSOVË
FUSHË KOSOVË
FUSHË KOSOVË
FUSHË KOSOVË
FUSHË KOSOVË

BESJANË   
BESJANË   
BESJANË   
BESJANË   
BESJANË - FSH. SHAKOVICE

DRENAS
DRENAS
DRENAS
DRENAS  - KOMORAN
KOMORAN

OBILIQ
KASRTIOT

LIPAJN
LIPJAN
LIPJAN

PEJE
PEJE
PEJE
PEJË
PEJË
PEJË
PEJË
PEJË
PEJË
PEJË - VITOMIRICE

ISTOG
ISTOG  - GURAKOC
ISTOG - BANJË E PEJËS
ISTOG - VRELLË

KLINE
KLINË
KLINË
KIJEVË
KIJEVË

DECAN

PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
PRIZREN
MAMUSHE
PIRANE-MAMUSHE

RAHOVEC
RAHOVEC
RAHOVEC - RATKOC

THERANDË
THERANDË
THERANDE 
THERANDË FSH. SHIROKË
THERANDE-MUSHTISHTE

DRAGASH
DRAGASH
DRAGASH - BRESANË

MALISHEVE
MALISHEVE
MALISHEVË
MALISHEVË
MALISHEVË
MALISHEVË FSH. LUPISHTË

FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ
FERIZAJ

HANI I ELEZIT

SHTIME

KACANIK

GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
GJILAN
Pasjan 
NOVOBERDE
SHILLOVE
ZHEGËR
Kufcë e Epërme 

KAMENICE
KAMENICE
KAMENICË - KORMINJAN I EPËRM
ROGANE

VITI
VITI
VITI
VITI
POZHORAN - VITI

GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË
GJAKOVË - FSH.DOBLIBARE

RAHOVEC
RAHOVEC
RAHOVEC - RATKOC
XËRXE

MITROVICE
MITROVICË
MITROVICË
MITROVICË
MITROVICË -SHUPKOVC

VUSHTRI
VUSHTRRI
VUSHTRRI

SKENDERAJ

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53

54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122

123

124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169

170
171
172

173

PRISHTINË
“Bedrije Abdyli B.I” N.T.SH “Lindi”
Arttin SH.P.K” Njësia nr. 11
Fevzije Ademi B.I “Liri&Lisi”
TresorX TA” L.L.C Tresorx TA
“INNA SH.P.K” INNA GROUP
“ERJON BORA” SH.P.K 
“ITSPROTRANSFER” B.I 
ENTER PRICE KOSOVA SH.P.K “ENTER PRICE KOSOVA” 
“BOSFOR 2 SH.P.K” 
A.T.H "DRINI"
N.T.SH "GRESA"
"ZEUS" SH.P.K
"BLINI UNION" SH.P.K
"ZEUS-1" SH.P.K
N.T.SH"GRESA -1"
"GANIMETE PACOLLI" B.I
"BLINI UNION" SH.P.K
MOBI COM NJESIA 1
MOBI COM NJESIA 
ARIAN BYTYQI NJESIA 1
"ZEUS 1" SH.P.K
"CITY LIGHT" SH.P.K
“ELMI FAZLIU B.I” D.P.H “SARA” 1 NJËSIA 1
“LULËJETA HYSENI B.I” 
CITY E GROSS SH.P.K 
ADONIS SINIDOLLI B.I “ADO GROUP”
POSTA E KOSOVËS
BESNIK A ABAZI B.I MOBI ALPI 
HIB POMPA E DERIVATEVE
HIB POMPA E DERIVATEVE
“Arttin SH.P.K” Njësia nr. 8 
RIVALO SHPK
N.SH. "WES-TRAVEL"
“LEA V UNION” SH.P.K 
"HIB PETROLL" SH.P.K
FUSHË KOSOVË
N.T.P. FEBA
"ARIAN BYTYQI" B.I 
“ARIAN BYTYQI B.I” NJËSIA NR. 2 
"HIB PETROL  NJ.NR.13 POMPA E BENZINËS"
AGNESA ABDYLI PREBREZA B.I “TROI”
HAJRIJE R. KRASNIQI B.I
BESJANË
“AFK Consulting SH.P.K” AFK Consulting
N.T.SH " IDEALI-LEARTI"
MOBI COM NJESIA 7
"HIB PETROL  NJ.NR.33 POMPA E BENZINËS"
"ARBER H" SH.P.K
DRENAS
N.SH. "GLOBI TRAVEL"
N.SH. "GLOBI TRAVEL"1
"HIB PETROL  NJ.NR.16 POMPA E BENZINËS"
N.T.SH. KOSOVARI-G
“Hib Petrol SH.P.K” Njësia Hib Komoran 2 
KATRIOT - OBILIQ
“UNION QAZA SH.P.K” UNION QAZA 
POSTA E KOSOVËS
LIPJAN
“ARTTIN SH.P.K” NJESIA NR. 10 
N.P.SH.EUROPA 92
“Arttin SH.P.K” Njësia nr. 12
PEJË
“GOGAJ UNION”  NJESIA 2
“GOGAJ UNION”  NJESIA 3
“A.T EURO-FLY SH.P.K” NJËSIA 1 
N.T.SH. MONEX
N.P.SH IPPON -1
"IRA" SH.P.K
"HIB PETROL  NJ.NR.37 POMPA E BENZINËS"
POSTA E KOSOVËS
GOGAJ UNION SHPK
PREN GEGAJ B.I N.T.P "VALENTINI"
ISTOG
“JULIAN” L.L.C  
PREN GEGAJ B.I N.T.P "VALENTINI" NJESIA 1
N.H.SH. MADISON
N.T.P "BICI FLOR MARKET BURIMI1
KLINË
”MIRGON” SH.P.K 
N.SH. "DIARI"
POSTA E KOSOVËS
N.T.SH " BLERCOM 2"
N.T.SH "BLERCOM 2" NJESIA 2
DEÇAN
“GOGAJ UNION”  NJESIA 5
PRIZREN
“NEHAT N. ADEMAJ B.I” NEHO
N.P.SH"PAY FLY"
MOBI COM NJESIA 8
HIB PETROL NJ.NR.60 POMPA E BENZINES
POSTA E KOSOVËS
MOBI COM NJESIA 9
NJËSIA NR. 18 HIB POMPA E DERIVATEVE,
“GOGAJ UNION”  NJESIA 6
 ”GRANITA RRAHMANI” B.I N.T.SH NJËSIA “DELFIN 2” 
“DARDAN VRANIQI B.I” 
ABDULLAH MORINA B.I AGJENSIONI TURISTIK “OMER TRAVEL” 
“MUHAREM SH. MORINA B.I” N.SH, NJESIA 2 “MORINA TRAVEL” 
RAHOVEC
N.T.P.DONI
A.T :DONI-1"
"VALDETE XH. MORINA " N.SH MORINA R
THERANDË
SABA TOURS
"BLINI UNION" SH.P.K
“FEBA UNION L.L.C” FEBA UNION 
“NASER Z. GASHI B.I” ANDI & LEO
“XHEVAT SELIMI” B.I 
DRAGASH
POSTA E KOSOVËS
TAHIR M. BERISHA B.I ” TE TAHIRI” 
N.T.SH. "CAFI"
MALISHEVË
Arsim Hazrolli B.I” N.SH. “SNAP-ON KOSOVA
“V UNION AG SH.P.K” V UNION AG 
N.T.SH"FLORENTINA"
“NOEL W UNION” SH.P.K
POSTA E KOSOVËS
“LUMI –I” SH.P.K 
FERIZAJ
KOSOVA TURIZEM
N.T.P "BINI"
N.T.SH"BLINA MARKET"
N.SH.T "BEFFKOS"
MOBI COM NJESIA 3
MOBI COM NJESIA 5
PIKA COM SH.P.K
“INARA UNION" SH.P.K 
'DRENI TRADE'' SHPK
“SHPAT 017” SH.P.K 
"HIB PETROL  NJ.NR.50 POMPA E BENZINËS"
HIB PETROL” SH.P.K, NJESIA NR. 2 
“LT FINANCE GROUP L.L.C” LT FINANCE GROUP 
VJOSA VATA B.I  N.SH.P “F UNION” 
“FAM UNION SH.P.K” FAM UNION 
“Fin Plus” Sh.p.k FinPlu
HANI I ELEZIT
N.T. FATI"
SHTIME
N.SH " BACI TOURS"
KAÇANIK
“MOBI COMPUTERS” SH.P.K NJËSIA. 6 
GJILAN
N.T.SH " ALTRONIK"
A.T "MILOTI"
N.T.SH."I TRAVEL"
N.T.SH." RONI TRAVEL
N.T.P"EDI"1
N.T.SH " ALTRONIK"1
"INDIRA BISLIMI" B.I
RONI TRAVEL NJESIA1
AT "AT BUTRINTI" I SH.P.K
"HIB PETROL  NJ.NR.28 POMPA E BENZINËS"
“Cash Consulting Office SH.P.K” 
“Bindi Travel SH.P.K” Bindi Travel 
“ALEKSANDAR SOSIC B.I” NJËSIA NR.3 
 NJËSIA “LEA V UNION” 
“ALEKSANDAR SOSIC B.I” NJËSIA NR.1 
N.T.SH "DINI TRAVEL"
“ALEKSANDAR SOSIC B.I” NJËSIA NR.2 
KAMENICË
“COMPUTERS-CH-EU-1” SH.P.K
“FM GLADIATORI” SH.P.K FM GLADIATORI 
N.SH.P " UNION"1
MENDERES KALLABA B.I “ROGANA UNION 023”
VITI
N.T.P. EDI
VALBONA N. REXHEPI B.I “LESA”
HIB PETROL NJ.NR.63 POMPA E BENZINES
POSTA E KOSOVËS
N.SH "ARDI"
GJAKOVË
N.T.P. FEBA 2
GR GROUP SHPK
N.SH "GJANI"
N.T.SH"DELFIN-1" NJESA 1
JETMIR SYLAJ B.I
DAFINA HAXHISHABANI B.I
N.T.P “DONI” 
POSTA E KOSOVËS
HIB GJAKOVË POMPA E DERIVATEVE
ILIR KARAQI B.I
RAHOVEC
N.T.P.DONI
A.T :DONI-1"
"VALDETE XH. MORINA " N.SH MORINA R
N.P.SH. GUXIMI
MITROVICË
“FOTO&KOPJE MIRI” SH.P.K
N.P.SH. "A&B"
N.T.SH"ABBA"
N.T.T. "COMMAG-KACANIKU NJESIA2
"HIB PETROL  NJ.NR.25 POMPA E BENZINËS"
VUSHTRRI
N.T.SH "FAG"
“RANAUNION” SH.P.K 
“Inara AG Group” Sh.p.k
SKENDERAJ
N.SH. GASHI


